PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BESINS MANUFACTURING BELGIUM	10/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BESINS HEALTHCARE LUXEMBOURG SARL
Street Address: 67 Boulevard Grande-Duchesse Charlotte	
City:	Luxembourg
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L-1331

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	10456868		
Application Number:	12916795		
Application Number:	12609473		
Patent Number:	7829115		
Patent Number:	7431941		
Patent Number:	7611727		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)672-5399

 Phone:
 202-672-5300

 Email:
 carthur@foley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Foley & Lardner LLP
Address Line 1: 3000 K Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 088734-0101

PATENT

REEL: 027267 FRAME: 0358

501732422

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Courtenay C. Brinckerhoff
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignBMBtoBHLS#page1.tif source=assignBMBtoBHLS#page2.tif source=assignBMBtoBHLS#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027267 FRAME: 0359

ASSIGNMENT - USPTO

BY AND BETWEEN

BESINS MANUFACTURING BELGIUM

287 Avenue Louise 1050, Bruxelles Belgium

(Hereinaster "ASSIGNOR"),

AND

BESINS HEALTHCARE LUXEMBOURG SARL

67, Boulevard Grande-Duchesse Charlotte

L-1331 Luxembourg

Grand-Duché du Luxembourg (Hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"),

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR is the owner and applicant of the following US patents/patent applications (hereinafter "Patents");

Application Title

"PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION IN THE FORM OF A GEL OR A SOLUTION BASED ON DIHYDROTESTOSTERONE, PROCESS FOR PREPARING IT AND USES THEREOF."

Docket Number	Filing Date	Application Number	Status	Patent Number	Issue Date
4007b-US-CIP	06-June-2003	US10/456,868	Published		

Application Title

"PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION BASED ON MICRONIZED PROGESTERONE, PREPARATION METHOD AND USES THEREOF."

Docket Number	Filing Date	Application Number	Status	Patent Number	Issue Date
4008-US-CON2	01-Nov10	US12/916,795	Published		
4008-US-CON	13-Nov02	US12/071,822	Granted	7,829,115	09-nov-2010
4008-US-PCT	13-Nov02	US10/495,242	Granted	7,431,941	07-oct-2008

Application Title

"PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR TRANSDERMAL OR TRANSMUCUOUS ADMINISTRATION."

DOORGE (WILLIAM)	rume Date	Application Number	Status		
4016-US-Con	30-Oct-2009	US12/609,473	Published		
4016-US-Dir	12-May-2003	US10/436,380	Granted	7,611,727	03-nov-2009

1/2

PATENT

WHEREAS the Parties agree to execute this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms ASSIGNEE's entire ownership of ASSIGNOR's share in the exclusive right, title and interest to patent rights on all the inventions claimed in the Patents, including (a) Letters Patents to be obtained therefore on said applications; (b) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified Patents and Patent applications; (c) all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions of said applications, and (d) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the Paris Convention and TRIPS/WTO agreements; such rights, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

The ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by ASSIGNEE, and to furnish ASSIGNEE with all facts relating to said Patents as may be requested.

The Patents may then be published and delivered in the name of ASSIGNEE in place of ASSIGNOR in accordance herewith; record of this assignment with the Patent Offices will be made by the ASSIGNEE who will bear the corresponding cost.

ASSIGNEE shall have the right to maintain these Patents/patent applications in force and to exploit them directly or indirectly as the sole owner thereof.

ASSIGNEE will be entitled to undertake, resume or continue, in its own name but at its own expense, risks and profits, as plaintiff or defendant, all rights, proceedings or actions concerning the assigned Patents including the right to legally pursue any former or future usurpation.

ASSIGNEE may also claim or obtain for its exclusive benefit, all damages owed by infringers of the Patents for infringing acts committed before or after the present assignment.

Record of this assignment with the USPTO will be made by the ASSIGNEE who will bear the corresponding cost.

All issues and questions concerning the construction, validity, enforcement and interpretation of this Agreement hereto shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with the Laws of Luxembourg. The Parties hereby submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Luxembourg Court.

1,20

PATENT REEL: 027267 FRAME: 0361 BESINS MANUFACTURING BELGIUM
Executed this / day of 10 October, 2011
By Dominique OLIVIER

Title Managing Director

BESINS HEALTHCARE LUXEMBOURG SARL

Executed this / day of 10 October, 2011

Denis CANET By Title Company Manager

3/2